)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 11, 2026, 10:00:55 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*1347 (Rat #0434, Act #0588 of 1994) General Bill, By Peeler
Similar (H 5089)
A Bill to enact the Cherokee County School District 1 School Bond-Property Tax Relief Act.

04/13/94
04/19/94
04/26/94
04/26/94
04/27/94
04/28/94
04/28/94
04/29/94
05/04/94
05/10/94
05/11/94
05/11/94
05/11/94
05/27/94
05/27/94

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Senate
House

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-13
Read second time SJ-34

Amended SJ-47

Read third time and sent to House SJ-48

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-9
Read second time HJ-311

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-311
Read third time and enrolled

Ratified R 434

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-046 SJ-2

Veto overridden Yeas-003 HJ-67

Effective date 05/11/94

Act No. 588

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



