

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*1347 (Rat #0434, Act #0588 of 1994) General Bill, By Peeler

Similar (H 5089)

A Bill to enact the Cherokee County School District 1 School Bond-Property Tax Relief Act.

04/13/94	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-13
04/19/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-34
04/26/94	Senate	Amended SJ-47
04/26/94	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-48
04/27/94	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-9
04/28/94	House	Read second time HJ-311
04/28/94	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-311
04/29/94	House	Read third time and enrolled
05/04/94		Ratified R 434
05/10/94		Vetoed by Governor
05/11/94	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-046 SJ-2
05/11/94	House	Veto overridden Yeas-003 HJ-67
05/11/94		Effective date 05/11/94
05/27/94		Act No. 588
05/27/94		Copies available